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Disability
Chair: Rhonda Logsdon | Staff: Ashlee Childers

Rhonda@kyspin.com
AshleeChilders@kycourts.net




Evaluate the ways that Kentucky provides
services to children and transition-age youth

with disabilities and their families and offer
recommendations to SIAC to improve 

their outcomes.

Racial, Ethnic, & Equity Disparities
Co-Chairs: Edward L. Palmer, Sr. 

& Dr. Deonte Hollowell  | Staff: Shanecka Powell
pastorelpalmer@elpalmer.com

dhollowell@spalding.edu
ShaneckaPowell@kycourts.net




Pursue equitable outcomes for children and families
experiencing disparities within the system of care;
Provide data and education to the SIAC that will
assist in policy development, strategic planning, 

and enrichment of individualized services 
and supports for all youth and families.

Social & Emotional Health & Wellbeing
Chair: Christina Weeter | Staff: Vestena Robbins

christina.weeter@education.ky.gov
Vestena.Robbins@ky.gov




Promote the social and emotional health 
and wellbeing of Kentucky’s children 

and transition-age youth.

Service Array
Co-Chairs: Ivanora Alexander & Dr. Allen Brenzel 

 Staff: Vestena Robbins
Ivy.Alexander@ky.gov; Allen.Brenzel@ky.gov

Vestena.Robbins@ky.gov



Promote and expand the availability of 
and accessibility to a robust array of services 

and supports for children and young adults with 
or at risk of behavioral health needs 

and their families. 

For information, including
meeting dates and times,

please use the email
addresses below or
Lea.Taylor@ky.gov.

Visit https://dbhdid.ky.gov/dbh/siac.aspx for information about the State
Interagency Council for Services and Supports to Children and Transition-age

Youth (SIAC) or email the SIAC Administrator at Lea.Taylor@ky.gov.

mailto:JimmieRiley@kycourts.net

